OP \$280.00 0931914

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
APPLIED RESEARCH SYSTEMS ARS HOLDING N.V.	10/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LABORATOIRES SERONO SA	
Street Address:	CENTRE INDUSTRIEL	
City:	COINSINS, VAUD	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1267	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	09319147	
Application Number:	10041600	
Application Number:	08983576	
Application Number:	09319014	
Application Number:	09492113	
Application Number:	60891058	
Application Number:	29096531	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3523758100

Email: FCE@SLSPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SER-LS-MISC

PATENT

500372487 REEL: 019938 FRAME: 0234

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=executed-Asgn2#page1.tif		
source=executed-Asgn2#page2 tif		

PATENT REEL: 019938 FRAME: 0235

ASSIGNMENT

Now, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, APPLIED RESEARCH SYSTEMS ARS HOLDING N.V., a corporation based in (and from) the Netherlands Antilles, having a place of business at Pietermaai 15, Curacao, Netherlands Antilles, sells, assigns, and transfers to LABORATOIRES SERONO SA, a corporation of the country of Switzerland, having a place of business at Centre Industriel, 1267 Coinsins, Vaud, Switzerland, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to all Letters Patents and all patent applications, including any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefrom, as identified on Appendix A (attached hereto) and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions of the applications and Letters Patents listed on Appendix A.

APPLIED RESEARCH SYSTEMS ARS HOLDING N.V. hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to LABORATOIRES SERONO SA, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of LABORATOIRES SERONO SA, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, APPLIED RESEARCH SYSTEMS ARS HOLDING N.V., agrees that it will communicate to LABORATOIRES SERONO SA, or its representatives, any facts known to it respecting said inventions; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to LABORATOIRES SERONO SA; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid LABORATOIRES SERONO SA, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 1st day of October 2007.

APPLIED RESEARCH SYSTEMS ARS HOLDING N.V.
By:
Printed Name: Giampiero DE LUCA
Title: Authorised Representative

WITNESSED BY:
Signature
Claire NEWELL

-,,,,

APPENDIX A				
Application No.	Filing Date	Docket No.	Client Docket No.	
09/319,147	23/JAN/2002	BIFFONI=1	0337 US/CPA	
10/041,600	10/Jan/2002	36361PCT/US/DIV	356 US/DIV1	
08/983,576	19/Jul/1996	ROMAGNANI=1A	308 US/PCT	
09/319,014	25/Nov/1997	EL TAYAR=4	338 US/PCT	
09/492,113	23/Jul/1998	TRIEBEL=2	356 US/PCT	
60/891,058	22/Feb/2007	1078-2 US/PRO	1078-2 US/PRO	

REGISTERED DESIGN

NEGIOTENED DEGIGN			
29/096531	13/NOV/1998		0378 US/RD

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/10/2007 REEL: 019938 FRAME: 0237